Class
Coed Aluminum - Beginners
Coed Aluminum - Beginners

Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners

Girls Aluminum - Novice

Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice

Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice

Girls Aluminum - Advanced

Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced

Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced

Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising

Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers

Team
Little Rock, AR C 8
Little Rock, AR C 8

Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Batesville, AR C 320

Lawrence, KS C 2052

Whitter, CA C 546
Bryan, TX C 743
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Bryan, TX C 743
Russellville, AR C 300
Michigan City, IN C 871
Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300

Little Rock, AR C 8
Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313
Bogalusa, LA C 277

St. Paul MN C 9566
St. Paul MN C 9566
Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300
Batesville, AR C 320
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300

43rd Annual National Invitational

White River Canoe Race 7/23/2009

Bull Shoals
Boat # Dam to Cotter

B5 2:46:15
B7 2:45:48
C4 2:45:25
C7 2:54:05
Cl1 2:42:12
A2 2:52:27
Bl 2:50:15
B3 2:38:47
B9 2:28:27
C1l 2:17:19
C3 2:14:28
C5 2:45:55
C6 2:32:29
c9 2:16:45
Al 2:20:34
B2 2:16:56
B4 2:12:10
B6 2:19:00
B8 2:20:01
Cc2 2:05:46
C8 2:11:19
C10 2:10:09
F1 1:57:41
F2 2:05:33
F3 1:53:00
F4 1:52:21
o1 DNS

02 2:33:54
03 2:08:29
04 1:54:07
05 1:53:57

Cotter to
Buffalo City

2:15:30

2:16:30
2:16:37
1:59:53

2:03:09
1:54:45
2:17:23
1:59:08
1:47:29

1:56:41

1:59:51
1:48:49
1:53:44
1:49:19

1:40:38
1:43:40
1:52:23

1:42:48
1:38:49
1:31:48
1:30:04

DNS
DNS
1:39:45
1:29:49
1:42:15

Buffalo City 1st Day

to Norfork

2:03:58

2:05:14
1:47:01
1:46:25

1:47:07
1:33:20
1:56:10
1:49:59
1:39:47

1:40:04

1:35:17
1:35:18
1:44:02
1:39:40

1:29:56
1:35:09
1:48:32

1:23:43
1:31:22
1:20:28
1:18:17

DNS
DNS
1:31:00
1:40:10
1:24:03

Total
2:46:15
2:45:48

2:45:25
2:54:05
2:42:12

7:11:55

7:11:59
6:42:25
6:14:45

6:07:35
5:42:33
6:59:28
6:21:36
5:44:01

5:57:19

5:52:04
5:36:17
5:56:46
5:49:00

5:16:20
5:30:08
5:51:04

5:04:12
5:15:44
4:45:16
4:40:42

DNS
DNS
5:19:14
5:04:06
5:00:15

Daily

Cumulative Place MPH

2:46:15
2:45:48

2:45:25
2:54:05
2:42:12

7:11:55

7:11:59
6:42:25
6:14:45

6:07:35
5:42:33
6:59:28
6:21:36
5:44:01

5:57:19

5:52:04
5:36:17
5:56:46
5:49:00

5:16:20
5:30:08
5:51:04

5:04:12
5:15:44
4:45:16
4:40:42

DNS
DNS
5:19:14
5:04:06
5:00:15

2
1

= N PP W = N b OTE W =N w

w N

PN A~W

DNS

PN WD

6.14
6.15

6.17
5.86
6.29

5.75

5.75
6.17
6.63

6.76
7.25
5.92
6.51
7.22

6.95

7.06
7.39
6.96
7.12

7.85
7.52
7.08

8.17
7.87
8.71
8.85

DNS
7.78
8.17
8.27

1st Leg
MPH

6.14
6.15

6.17
5.86
6.29

5.67

5.74
6.16
6.59

7.12
7.27
5.89
6.41
7.15

6.96

7.14
7.40
7.04
6.98

7.78
7.45
7.51

8.31
7.79
8.65
8.70

DNS
6.35
7.61
8.57
8.58

2nd Leg
MPH

5.98

5.93
5.93
6.76

6.58
7.06
5.90
6.80
7.54

6.94

6.76
7.44
7.12
7.41

8.05
7.81
7.21

7.88
8.20
8.82
8.99

DNS
DNS
8.12
9.02
7.92

3rd Leg
MPH

5.61

5.56
6.50
6.54

6.50
7.46
5.99
6.33
6.98

6.96

7.30
7.30
6.69
6.98

7.74
7.31
6.41

8.31
7.62
8.65
8.89

DNS
DNS
7.65
6.95
8.28



Class
Coed Aluminum - Beginners
Coed Aluminum - Beginners

Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners

Girls Aluminum - Novice

Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice

Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice

Girls Aluminum - Advanced

Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced

Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced

Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising

Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers

Team
Little Rock, AR C 8
Little Rock, AR C 8

Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Batesville, AR C 320

Lawrence, KS C 2052

Whitter, CA C 546
Bryan, TX C 743
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Bryan, TX C 743
Russellville, AR C 300
Michigan City, IN C 871

Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300

Little Rock, AR C 8
Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313
Bogalusa, LA C 277

St. Paul MN C 9566
St. Paul MN C 9566
Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300
Batesville, AR C 320
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300

Boat #
B5
B7

ca
c7
ci1

A2

B1
B3
B9

C1
C3
C5
C6
Cco

Al

B2
B4
B6
B8

Cc2
C8
C10

F1
F2
F3
F4

o1
02
03
04
05

43rd Annual National Invitational
White River Canoe Race 7/24/2009

Norfork to

Calico Rock
2:34:45
2:40:15

2:26:16
2:33:43
2:34:39

2:26:14

2:28:48
2:24:34
2:18:03

2:25:56
2:08:25
2:28:37
2:22:51
2:14:29

2:12:19

2:06:36
2:06:28
2:26:45
2:10:56

1:57:41
2:04:44
2:14:28

1:55:10
1:54:36
1:49:11
1:49:01

1:57:39
2:26:59
2:02:50

1:47:02

Calico Rock to

Sylamore

2:58:25

2:28:43
2:22:34
2:21:39

2:22:53
2:10:52
2:39:20
2:27:45
2:06:53

2:16:10

2:18:41
2:07:53
2:12:35
2:18:40

1:59:14
2:05:44
2:14:14
2:00:54
2:03:17
1:48:49
1:46:47

2:14:23

1:47:48

2nd Day

Total
2:34:45
2:40:15

2:26:16
2:33:43
2:34:39

5:24:39

4:57:31
4:47:08
4:39:42

4:48:49
4:19:17
5:07:57
4:50:36
4:21:22

4:28:29

4:25:17
4:14:21
4:39:20
4:29:36

3:56:55
4:10:28
4:28:42
3:56:04
3:57:53
3:38:00
3:35:48

4:12:02

3:34:50

Cumulative Place

5:21:00
5:26:03

5:11:41
5:27:48
5:16:51

12:36:34

12:09:30
11:29:33
10:54:27

10:56:24
10:01:50
12:07:25
11:12:12
10:05:23

10:25:48

10:17:21
9:50:38
10:36:06
10:18:36

9:13:15
9:40:36
10:19:46

9:00:16
9:13:37
8:23:16
8:16:30

8:35:05
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MPH

6.63
6.40

7.01
6.67
6.63

6.30

6.88
7.13
7.31

7.08
7.89
6.64
7.04
7.83

7.62

7.71
8.04
7.32
7.59

8.64
8.17
7.61

8.67
8.60
9.39
9.48

8.12

9.52

Cumulative 1stLeg 2nd Leg

MPH
6.37
6.28

6.56
6.24
6.46

6.15

6.37
6.74
7.11

7.08
7.73
6.39
6.92
7.68

7.43

7.53
7.87
7.31
7.52

8.40
8.01
7.50

8.61
8.40
9.24
9.37

9.03

MPH

6.63
6.40

7.01
6.67
6.63

7.02

6.90
7.10
7.43

7.03
7.99
6.90
7.18
7.63

7.75

8.10
8.11
6.99
7.84

8.72
8.23
7.63

8.91
8.95
9.40
9.41

8.72
6.98
8.35

9.59

MPH

5.72

6.86
7.15
7.20

7.14
7.79
6.40
6.90
8.04

7.49

7.35
7.98
7.69
7.36

8.55
8.11
7.60

8.44
8.27
9.37
9.55

7.59

9.46



Class
Coed Aluminum - Beginners
Coed Aluminum - Beginners

Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners
Boys Aluminum - Beginners

Girls Aluminum - Novice

Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice
Coed Aluminum - Novice

Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice
Boys Aluminum - Novice

Girls Aluminum - Advanced

Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced
Coed Aluminum - Advanced

Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced
Boys Aluminum - Advanced

Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising
Open Cruising

Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers
Old Timers

Team
Little Rock, AR C 8
Little Rock, AR C 8

Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Batesville, AR C 320

Lawrence, KS C 2052

Whitter, CA C 546
Bryan, TX C 743
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Bryan, TX C 743
Russellville, AR C 300
Michigan City, IN C 871
Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300

Little Rock, AR C 8
Pocahontas, AR C 455
Batesville, AR C 320
Bogalusa, LA C 277

Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313
Bogalusa, LA C 277

St. Paul MN C 9566
St. Paul MN C 9566
Russellville, AR C 300
Bogalusa, LA C 313

Russellville, AR C 300
Batesville, AR C 320
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300
Russellville, AR C 300

Boat #
B5
B7

ca
c7
ci1

A2

Bl
B3
B9

C1
C3
C5
Cé6
C9

Al

B2
B4
B6
B8

Cc2
C8
C10

F1
F2
F3
F4

o1
02
03
04
05

"When people figure out what's really important in life, there's gonna be a big shortage of canoes.”" Anonymous

Sylamore to Lock
#3

3:38:25

3:43:10
3:18:51
3:08:18

3:13:17
2:55:57
3:17:16
3:08:13
2:53:39

3:07:17

2:53:06
2:51:36
3:07:45
3:06:14

2:44:00
2:54:48
2:51:00

2:30:38
2:40:42
2:27:05
2:24:16

2:29:10
2:31:10

43rd Annual National Invitational
White River Canoe Race 7/25/2009

Lock #3 to
Lock#2

2:02:18

1:59:57
1:50:16
1:53:43

1:48:51
1:39:50
1:54:21
1:48:05
1:43:33

1:44:00

1:39:02
1:38:00
1:43:16
1:42:38

1:33:11
1:35:36
1:46:10

1:33:39
1:32:13
1:24:00
1:23:20

1:26:25

Lock #2 to
Batesville
1:21:45
1:24:29

1:17:46
1:23:37
1:22:03

1:20:34

1:20:27
1:15:25
1:27:14

1:09:09
1:08:57
1:17:38
1:15:12
1:08:06

1:14:45

1:10:00
1:07:03
1:23:00
1:15:16

1:05:13
1:11:32
1:21:29

1:02:54
1:04:56
0:58:39
0:58:27

1:25:40

0:55:29
0:57:35

3rd Day
Total
1:21:45
1:24:29

1:17:46
1:23:37
1:22:03

7:01:17

7:03:34
6:24:32
6:29:15

6:11:17
5:44:44
6:29:15
6:11:30
5:45:18

6:06:02

5:42:08
5:36:39
6:14:01
6:04:08

5:22:24
5:41:56
5:58:39

5:07:11
5:17:51
4:49:44
4:46:03

4:55:10

Cumulative Place

6:42:45 1

6:50:32 2

6:29:27 1

6:51:25 3

6:38:54 2
19:37:51 1
19:13:04 3
17:54:05 2
17:23:42 1
17:07:41 3
15:46:34 1
18:36:40 5
17:23:42 4
15:50:41 2
16:31:50 1
15:59:29 2
15:27:17 1
16:50:07 4
16:22:44 3
14:35:39 1
15:22:32 2
16:18:25 3
14:07:27 3
14:31:28 4
13:13:00 2
13:02:33 1
13:30:15 1

Daily MPH
5.87
5.68

6.17
5.74
5.85

5.95

5.92
6.52
6.44

6.75
7.28
6.44
6.75
7.26

6.85

7.33
7.45
6.71
6.89

7.78
7.33
6.99

8.16
7.89
8.66
8.77

8.50

Cumulative 1stLeg 2nd Leg 3rdLeg

MPH
6.27
6.15

6.49
6.14
6.33

6.08

6.21
6.67
6.86

6.97
7.57
6.42
6.86
7.54

7.22

7.47
7.73
7.09
7.29

8.18
7.77
7.32

8.45
8.22
9.03
9.15

8.84

MPH

5.77

5.65
6.34
6.69

6.52
7.16
6.39
6.69
7.26

6.73

7.28
7.34
6.71
6.77

7.68
7.21
7.37

8.36
7.84
8.57
8.73

8.45
8.34

MPH

5.89

6.00
6.53
6.33

6.61
7.21
6.30
6.66
6.95

6.92

7.27
7.35
6.97
7.02

7.73
7.53
6.78

7.69
7.81
8.57
8.64

8.33

MPH
5.87
5.68

6.17
5.74
5.85

5.96

5.97
6.36
5.50

6.94
6.96
6.18
6.38
7.05

6.42

6.86
7.16
5.78
6.38

7.36
6.71
5.89

7.63
7.39
8.18
8.21

5.60

8.65
8.34



